WIS00002676

		. <u></u>	
(Re	questor's Name)		
(Address)			
(Address)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	9	
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	
(Do	cument Number)		
(,		
Certified Copies	Certificates o	f Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
L			
Office Use Only			



02/17/15--01027--006 **78.75

FILED 15 HAR 13 AHII: 17 SECRETERY OF SINTE TALLARMERE FLORIDA

WS-12079

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FUNDACION DE ASESORIA PARA INSPIRAR (FUNASPI) (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee 1 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ☑\$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

Service Servic

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: HECTOR DE PEÑA

Name (Printed or typed)

5766 DAWSON STREET

Address

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33023

City, State & Zip

(954) 394-9502

Daytime Telephone number

icr0761@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 19, 2015

HECTOR DE PENA 5766 DAWSON ST HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023

SUBJECT: FUNDAVION DE ASESORIA PARA INSPIRAR (FUNASPI) Ref. Number: W15000012079

We have received your document for FUNDAVION DE ASESORIA PARA • INSPIRAR (FUNASPI) and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 415A00003480

[7]

www.sunbiz.org

 $\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{r}}$ is the total $\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{r}}$ \mathbf

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: FUNDACION DE ASESORIA PARA INSPIRAR, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Mailing address, if different is:

Principal <u>street</u> address: 5766 DAWSON STREET

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33023

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: (FOUNDATION OF ADVISEMENT TO INSPIRE) IS TO HELP EX-OFFENDERS-

MEN, WOMAN AND JUVENILE - BY PROVIDING TRAINING AND JOB PLACEMENT SERVICES, AS A MEANS TO REDUCE CRIME,

ASSISTING THAT SEGMENT OF OUR COMMUNITY THAT ALREADY PAID THE SOCIETY WITH SERVING TIME.

IN OUR FOUNDATION, EX-OFFENDERS WILL OVERCOME THE BARRIERS OF EMPLOYMENT BECAUSE OF CRIMINAL

RECORD. THIS CAN BE ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH OUR INTENSIVE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND COUNSELING,

CASE MANAGEMENT, TRAINING AND JOB PLACEMENT SERVICES, HELPING THEM TO BECOME SELF-SUFFICIENT,

PRODUCTIVE AND LAWFUL CITIZENS, LIVING WITH THEIR FAMILY AND IN THE COMMUNITY.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: FOUNDERS AND DIRECTORS ARE CHOSEN BY COMMITMENT TO OUR CAUSE AND EXPERTISE ON DEALING WITH EX-OFFENDERS.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	HECTOR DE PEÑA(PRESIDENT)	Name and Title:	
	5766 DAWSON STREET	Address:	
	HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA		
	33023		
Name and Title	JUAN G. ROMERO(VICE-PRESIDENT)	Name and Title:	•
	5659 W. FLAGLER STREET	Address:	
	MIAMI, FL 33134		-
			•1
Name and Title	ROSA E. KASSE	Name and Title:	``
Address	SECRETARY/TREASURER	Address:	•
	5659 W. FLAGLER STREET	· · ·	
	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33134		

iname and 1 itte:	····· ,	Name and Title:			
Address		_ Address:			
_		_ ·			
Name and Title:		_ Name and Title:			
Address		_ Address:			
		<u> </u>		·····	
		- .			<u></u>
The <u>name and Flo</u>	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco HECTOR DE PEÑA	eptable) of the regis	stered agent is:		
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:			stered agent is:		
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco HECTOR DE PEÑA	ET	stered agent is:		
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco HECTOR DE PEÑA 5766 DAWSON STRE	ET	stered agent is:		
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: ARTICLE VII	HECTOR DE PEÑA 5766 DAWSON STRE HOLLYWOOD, FL 330	ET	stered agent is:		
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address:	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco HECTOR DE PEÑA 5766 DAWSON STRE HOLLYWOOD, FL 330	ET	stered agent is:		
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and add</u> Name:	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT according to the street address (P	ET 023	stered agent is:		
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address:	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT according to the street address (P.O.	ET 023 EET	stered agent is:		

There:	02/05/2015
Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date

Required Signature of Incorporator

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

02/05/2015 15 MAR 13 AM II: 17 . TABY OF SI 1 Ĩ ŗ___ 51 •••